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Engineering Division Contact List 
Division Management 

Name  Title  Office  Email 
Kem Robinson  Division Director  510/486‐6327  KERobinson@lbl.gov 
John Freeman  Deputy Engineering Operations  510/486‐4255  JCFreeman@lbl.gov 
Ross Schlueter  Deputy Mechanical Engineering  510/486‐7405  RDSchlueter@lbl.gov 

Henrik von der Lippe 
Deputy Electronics, Software & 
Instrumentation Engineering 

510/495‐2327  HVDLippe@lbl.gov 

Russ Wells 
Department Deputy Mechanical 
Engineering 

510/486‐7925  RPWells@lbl.gov 

Diana Attia  Business Manager  510/486‐7399  DMAttia@lbl.gov 
Administrative Staff 

Glenda Fish  Division Office Administrator  510/486‐7123  GJFish@lbl.gov 
Sreela Sen  Mechanical Engineering Department  510/486‐4391  SSen@lbl.gov 

Joan Wolter 
Electronics, Software & 
Instrumentation Engineering 

510/486‐5302  JMWolter@lbl.gov 

Marilyn Wong  Division Office – Payroll/LETS  510/486/5443  MWong@lbl.gov 
Finance 

Madonna Fricken  Senior Resource Analyst  510/486‐6161  MRFricken@lbl.gov 
EH&S 

Weyland Wong  ES&H/Space  510/486‐6045  W_Wong@lbl.gov 
Marshall Granados  ES&H/Property  510/486‐7915  MGranados@lbl.gov 

Project Management 
Denis Peterson  Group Leader, Project Controls  510/486‐6565  DAPeterson@lbl.gov 
Michael Barry  Senior Project Controls Analyst  510/486‐7061  MJBarry@lbl.gov 
Jeremy Coyne  Project Controls Analyst  510/486‐4518  JDCoyne@lbl.gov 
Sarah Morgan  Project Controls Analyst  510/486‐7297  SRMorgan@lbl.gov 

Human Resources 
Rachel Carl  Human Resources Center Manager  510/486‐4904  RSCarl@lbl.gov 
Michelle Gachis  Senior HR Division Partner  510/486‐6783  MAGachis@lbl.gov 
Amy Pagsolingan  Senior Recruiter  510/486‐5277  AVPagsolingan@lbl.gov
Ame Northrop  HR Assistant  510/486‐4615  ANorthrup@lbl.gov 
Nancy Lemmel  HR Assistant  510/486‐6035  NLemmel@lbl.gov 

Electronics, Software & Instrumentation Engineering 
Alessandro Ratti  Advanced Technologies  510/486‐5050  ARatti@lbl.gov 

Walter Barry 
Advanced Light Source, Electronics 
Engineering 

510/486‐6705  Walter_Barry@lbl.gov 

Alan Biocca 
Advanced Light Source, Software 
Engineering 

510/486‐7700  AKBiocca@lbl.gov 

Jian Jin 
Center For Systems Biology 
Engineering 

510/486‐4604  JJin@lbl.gov 

Sergio Zimmermann  Electronic Systems  510/495‐2964  SZimmermann@lbl.gov 
Robert Candelario  Electronics Technology  510/486‐5473  BMCandelario@lbl.gov 
Henrik von der Lippe  Integrated Circuits  510/495‐2327  HVDLippe@lbl.gov 
Paul Luke  Semiconductor Detectors  510/486‐4962  PNLuke@lbl.gov 

Mechanical Department Design & Engineering 
Russ Wells  Physics  510/486‐7925  RPWells@lbl.gov 
Ken Chow  ALS/CXRO Experimental Equipment  510/486‐6051  KPChow@lbl.gov 
Rob Duarte  Small Projects/MCAD  510/486‐7229  RMDuarte@lbl.gov 
Ross Schlueter  Magnet Systems & Analysis  510/486‐7405  RDSchlueter@lbl.gov 
Steve Virostek  Accelerators & High Energy Physics  510/486‐6271  SPVirostek@lbl.gov 
Joseph Rasson  Multi‐Program  510/486‐6450  JERasson@lbl.gov 
Steve Marks  DUSEL  510/486‐5828  S_Marks@lbl.gov 

Mechanical Department Fabrication & Technology 
Guy Pulsifer  Central Shops Manager  510/486‐6090  GRPulsifer@lbl.gov 
Dan Colomb  Assembly/ALS  510/486‐4240  DHColomb@lbl.gov 
Kevin Bradley  CXRO  510/486‐4319  KMBradley@lbl.gov 
Ray Hafalia  Supercon  510/486‐5712  RRHafalia@lbl.gov 
Don Syversrud  IBT/88 Inch  510/495‐2363  DLSyversrud@lbl.gov 
Tom Lipton  HIF  510‐486‐7634  TMLipton@lbl.gov 




